

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

June 26, 2017 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

May 22, 2017

D. NEW BUSINESS

17-0184

Amend Resolution 76 of 2017 to Amend the Contract with Dossier System, Inc. for a Fleet and Equipment Maintenance Management Software Solution - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0185

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Monroe #1 Board of Cooperative Educational Services for Reimbursement to the Monroe County Sheriff's Office School Resource Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0186

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Monroe County Sheriff's Office Body Worn Camera Project -County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 17-0187

Authorize a Contract with Rochester Genesee Regional Transportation Authority for Access to the Monroe County 700/800 MHz Trunk Radio System - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0188

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the 2016 Statewide Interoperable Communications Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0189

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the FY2016 Technical Rescue & Urban Search and Rescue Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, July 24, 2017 at 5:30 P.M.